
 
 
 

CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI 

 
  

FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

PURCHASING DIVISION 

  

 

ADDENDUM #1 

 

January 10, 2013 
 

Request for Quotation # 21/2013  

 Katy Place Trail 
 

Closing Date: 2:00 pm, CST, January 30, 2013 

 

Bidders shall note these changes to the above Request for Quotation and incorporate these changes 

in their submittal. Bidders shall attach a signed acknowledged copy of this addendum to their bid. 
This addendum consists of the following information:  

 
 

1. PRE-BID meeting minutes attached. 
 

2. Closing date extended to 2:00 pm, CST, January 30, 2013 
 

     
NO OTHER ADDITIONAL CHANGES MADE 
 
 
 
 
                                                                     MELINDA C. POPE, CPPB 
                                                                     SENIOR PROCUREMENT OFFICER 
                                                                  CITY OF COLUMBIA 

 
 
 

         ACKNOWLEDGMENT 
 
The undersigned bidder hereby certifies that the change set forth in this addendum has been 
incorporated in their bid and is a part of the Request for Quotation # 13/2013 
 
Firm:                                                                   Signed: ________________________ 
 
Date:  _____________________                               
 
 
 
 
 

 



Columbia, Missouri 

RFQ # 13/2013 

Old 63 Grindstone Pedway 
Pre-Bid Meeting Minutes 

9:30 AM  Wednesday, November 13, 2012 

 
1. Bidding Procedures  

•••• Bid opening. – Wednesday, January 16, 2013 at 2:00 PM.  Anticipate award within 60 days following bid 
opening. 

•••• Bid submission:  Paper bid form or electronic bid submission 
 

2. Items to be submitted with Bid 

•••• Bid Form (yellow packet)  

•••• See bidder checklist 

•••• Bid Bond (5%), Surety 2000 electronic bonds accepted 

•••• Subcontractor Disclosure Form within 3 business days of bid opening. 

•••• DBE Identification Submittal within 3 business days of the bid opening. 

•••• Work Authorization  
 

3. Additional Contract Requirements and Compliance 

•••• Insurance Certificate 

•••• Performance and Labor & Material Payment Bonds 

•••• DBE – 3% Goal  

•••• Prevailing Wage – Federal & State 

•••• Buy America 

•••• OSHA 

•••• Transient Employer 

 

4. Project Schedule and Liquidated Damages 

•••• Final completion in 90 working days after notice to proceed 

•••• $700.00 per day liquidated damages. 

 

5. Addenda. 

•••• Addenda to be issued through American Document Solutions and posted to the City’s Ebidding website. 

•••• All addenda must be acknowledged on the bid Form or uploaded as an attachment in the electronic bid 
system.  

 

6. Project Description 

•••• Project Scope – Approximately 2700 feet of trail near Forum 8 to Katy Place and downhill to MKT.  
Wooded area, grade to deal with and tree removal.  Has detention basin, piping and be sure to look closely 
at the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan included with the bid. 

 

7. Questions – 

Q.  12” RCP – Didn’t see line items? 

A.  Additional information to follow in Addendum #2 

 

Q.  Couldn’t come up with 190’ of 48” HDPE? 

A.  Additional information to follow in Addendum #2 

 

Q.  Quantity on dirt for detention dam didn’t equal. 

A.  Additional information to follow in Addendum #2 

 

Q.  Will there be any access from the downhill end? 

A.  Access may be available from the apartment buildings.  Parks & Recreation is currently doing work 

down in the wetlands and they have been granted access.  Contractor is advised to contact landowners 

regarding access.   


